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CONTACT DETAILS FOR EXTENSION PEOPLE IN LIBERIA (“LIFAAS”) 

# NAME TITLE INSTITUTION CONTACT # E-MAIL ADDRESS 

1 A. Richelieu Mitchell Registrar General CDA 0886-786-068 gbareva@yahoo.com 

2 Abibatu Kromah Scientist CARI 0886-551-771 abibatuk@gmail.com 

3 Abu Konneh LUPA MOA 0886-511-431 abukonneh57@yahoo.com 

4 Agnes Luz Chief of Party FED/USIAD 0888-222-062 agnes_luz@dai.com 

5 Aisha Alhassan Program Manager-Agriculture CRS 0886-448-417  

6 Alaric N. Mienwipai Agronomist MOA 0886-516-559 amienwipia@yahoo.com 

7 Alberto Menghini Head of Cooperation Sect. European Union 0775-503-723 alberto.menghini@eeas.europa.eu  
8 Alex Mulbah County Agric. Coordinator MOA 886-400-435 amsuah2005@yahoo.com 

9 Alfred Kpadebah Focal Person WAAPP-MOA 0880-850-237 - 

10 Amos Ballayan National Prog. Officer WFP 0776-500-222 amos.ballayan@wfp.org 

11 Amos G. E. Zeon Agronomist MOA 0886-635-373 agezeon2009@yahoo.com 

12 Andrew Kovarik Chief of Party WINROCK Int’l 0886-604-869 akovarik@winrockliberiashops.org  
13 Angie M. Howard Chief Executive Officer Falama, Inc. 0777-512-940 falamainc.bus@gmail.com 

14 Arah R. Kamara Proprietor SPRUF* 0886-554-655 arah.kamara1963@gmail.com 

15 Augustine Fahnbulleh Director-Quarantine MOA 0886-439-982 augustinefahnballeh@ymail.com 

16 B. Lusine Gibson AAC BRAC-Liberia 0886-447-142 blusinegibson@yahoo.com 

17 Bai K. Rogers General Manager VADEMCO 0886-582-074 vademcolib@gmail.com 

18 Barbara Z. Quie - MOA 0880-810-045 barbonic-40938@yahoo.com 

19 Bashir Hammad - Gro-Green 0880-555-552 bashir.hammad@grogreen.lr.com 

20 Blamo Chea Admistrative Assistant CHAP 0886-457-534 blamochea@yahoo.com 

21 Blamo Nelson Executive Director RFPI 0886-512-519 blamohnelson1116@gmail.com  

22 Boima Bafaie Deputy Chief of Party USAID-FED 0886-550-599 boima_bafaie@dai.com 

23 Botoe B. Massaquoi Extension Officer MOA 0886-682-222 botoemassaquoi@yahoo.com 

24 Charles B. Abraham Productions Superintendent Firestone Liberia 0886-515-773 cb.abraham@yahoo.com 

25 Charles McClain Deputy Minister, Planning MOA 0886-874-343 warioloh@gmail.com 

26 Chea B. Garley Assistant Minister/TS MOA 0886-574-465 cheabrowngarleysr@gmail.com 

27 Cleopatra G. Jallay Program Officer MOA 0886-550-933 gibs.jall@gmail.com 

28 Clrence Tengbeh Executive Director Beekeepers Assoc. 0886-580-831 cftengbeh@yahoo.com 

29 Daniel K. Waritay Executive Director SLPP 0886-557-852 dwaritay@yahoo.com 

30 David Karmbor Communication Officer FUN 0886-833-927 dkarmbor@gmail.com 

31 David Wallace Executive Director BAHCAGWE 0777-009-297 0880-046-323 

32 Davidetta Moore Focal Person MOA-WAAPP 0886- ettamore85@yahoo.com 
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33 Deroe A. Week Executive Director FSNP-MOA 0886-517-134 tetadee0719@gmail.com 

34 Dominic Fuachie-

Sobreh 

Technical Manager WIENCO 0880-807-654 d.sobreh@wiencoliberia.com 

35 Dr. Etagegnehu D. 

Belayneh 

Veterinarian Price Trading Inc. 0880-711-685/0777-

664-154 

pricetradingvet24@gmail.com 

36 Edward B. Perry Director Extension MOA 0886-455-838 edibope@yahoo.com 

37 Edward Diggs Executive Director Restoring Life 0886-899-545 edwarddiggs909@yahoo.com 

38 Edwin White Farmer SPRUF  0775-702-543 - 

39 Emmanuel Vah Agronomist SAPEC/MOA 0886-985-253 vahemmanuel@yahoo.com 

40 Farr Angus Kyne DAEO-CC - 0880658717 - 
41 Flomo C. Pshorr Focal Person - 0886-268-475 pshorrflomo@gmail.com 

42 Francis Mwah Assistant Director MOA 0886-400-878 fwmwah1958@gmail.com 

43 Francis Williams Administrative Assistant CARITAS-Monrovia 0886-572-697 caritasmonrovia@yahoo.com 

44 Garmonyou A. Sam Entomologist MOA 0886-657-373 garmonyousam@yahoo.com 

45 George S. Weefer Director BNF-MOA 0777-002-332 georgesweefa@ymail.com 

46 Gertie K. Suluteh Program Officer MOA 0886-536-776 suluteh@yahoo.com 

47 Getrude Francis 

Deshield 

Public relations specialist MOA 0777-813-934 ganddpr@gmail.com  

48 Gregory Taplah Director MOA 0886-446-251 taplahgregory@yahoo.com 

49 Hamadou O. Bayo Chief Executive Officer Afriland 1st Bank 0880-534-093 bayo@afrilandfirstbank.com  
50 Henry Appleton Focal Person MOA-WAAPP 0886-570-808 henkeeabm@yahoo.com 

51 Hilary Sims Country Director ADC 0776-906-448 hilbren06@gmail.com 

52 Hubert Blom Program Manager-Agriculture EU Delegation 0777-731-772 hubertus.blom@eeas.europa.eu 
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Isaac Garlo 

 

Chairman, Board of Directors 

Swine Producers 

Association 

 

0888-019-591 
 

swineproducers_liberia@yahoo.com 

54 J. Boikai G Supervisor NOWAI Agric. Asso. 0880-418-274 - 

55 J. Bosco Harmon Focal Person MOA-WAAPP 0886-580-057 klonharmon38@gmail.com 

56 James K. Mulbah CEO/General Manager Compost Liberia 0886-793-960 jamesmulbah@yahoo.com 

57 James Moore  MOA 0886-520-950  
58 James Morlu  MOA   
59 James Kiadii Program Coordinator LPMC 0886-438-258 - 

60 James N. Cole DAEO-CC - 0776861481 colejames977@gmail.com 

61 James T. Nyella DAEO-CC - 0886913130 jamesnyella@yahoo.com 

62 James W. Sayekea President-NARBFUL NARBFUL 0777-555-554 (or 9) jameswsayekea@gmail.com 

63 John M. Daniel M & E Supervisor ASRP-MOA 0886-883-156 johnmdaniels@yahoo.com 

mailto:tetadee0719@gmail.com
mailto:d.sobreh@wiencoliberia.com
mailto:pricetradingvet24@gmail.com
mailto:edibope@yahoo.com
mailto:edwarddiggs909@yahoo.com
mailto:vahemmanuel@yahoo.com
mailto:pshorrflomo@gmail.com
mailto:fwmwah1958@gmail.com
mailto:caritasmonrovia@yahoo.com
mailto:garmonyousam@yahoo.com
mailto:georgesweefa@ymail.com
mailto:suluteh@yahoo.com
mailto:ganddpr@gmail.com
mailto:taplahgregory@yahoo.com
mailto:bayo@afrilandfirstbank.com
mailto:henkeeabm@yahoo.com
mailto:hilbren06@gmail.com
mailto:hubertus.blom@eeas.europa.eu
mailto:swineproducers_liberia@yahoo.com
mailto:klonharmon38@gmail.com
mailto:jamesmulbah@yahoo.com
mailto:colejames977@gmail.com
mailto:jamesnyella@yahoo.com
mailto:jameswsayekea@gmail.com
mailto:johnmdaniels@yahoo.com


3 
 

64 Johnon Chelleh IT Specialist MOA-PMU 0777 jchelleh@moa.gov.lr   
65 Jose’ Morell-Ducos Liberia Programme Coord. WHH 0886-053-365 jose.morell-ducos@welthungerhilfe.de  
66 Joseph Binda Executive Director Lutheran Dev. 

Service 

0886-516-514 ldsliberia@gmail.com 

67 Joseph K. Boiwu Assistant FAO Rep. UNFAO 0886-553-891 boiwuj.fao@undp.org 

68 Joseph R.N Anderson Director MOA 0886-540-023 joeelson2007@gmail.com 

69 Joseph T. Kettor Executive Director ODAFARA 0886-558-731 odafara@yahoo.com 

70 Juanita Traub Director GEM Farms 0886-726-648 gconsultants56@gmail.com 

71 Julius Bass National Coordinator FUN 0886545-786 farmersliberia@yahoo.com 
  72 Jusu Dukuly Focal Person - 0886-652-321 jusu.dukuly@moaliberia.com 

73 Kafumba Kanneh Office Manager LPMC 0886-350-735 lome1961@yahoo.com  

74 Kemo S. Sheriff Focal Person - 0886-242-431 shriffkemoh@gmail.com 

75 Ken Hasson Agriculture Officer USAID 0777-727-789 khasson@usaid.gov 

76 Kona S. Kollie Chairperson Fish Farmer Union 0886-597-460 ylbwofim@yahoo.com  

77 Leroy W. Cegbe Chairman CAF/UL 0777-085-801 leroycegbe@ymail.com 

78 Lodean C. Teage National Coordinator LRDA* 0777-469-012 - 

79 Mafoi Metzger F-Y Advocate Officer DRDRE-MOA 0886-103-237 mafoi_metzger@msn.com 

80 Mai Yuan Coordinator-UPA MOA 0776-473-275 qyipu50@yahoo.com 

81 Maima D. sirleaf District Agriculture Officer MOA-Bong Co. 0886-534-013 maimadsirleaf@yahoo.com 

82 Mainuddin Ahmed Country Representative BRAC-Liberia 0886-589-539 mainuddin.ah@brac.net  
83 Mama Tuma (Farmer) Chief of Zoe MIA 0886-561-331 - 

84 Martha Henries Chief executive Officer Zoequoi Farms 0880-709-360 zoequoifarms@gmail.com 

85 Md. Jafar Eqbal Program Manager BRAC-Liberia 0888-469-651 jafar.eqbal@brac.net 

86 Michael E. Dey Project Coordinator ZOA - - 

87 Micheal D. Titoe Director Planning/MOA 0886-517-569 mdtitoe@gmail.com 

88 Mohammed D. Kamara Extension Technician - 0880-758-347 - 

89 Molly Massaquoi Cuttington University Cuttington Univ. 0886-820-584 mollymassaquoi@yahoo.com  

90 Momolu S. Varney Program Officer USAID-RTI, Int’l 0777-202-660 momoluvannie@gmail.com  

91 Moses Akyem-Peprah Project Coordinator ZOA 0886-834-079 akyempee@yahoo.com 

92 Moses Zinnah  Minister MOA 0886-420-955 mmzinnah57@yahoo.com 

93 Mulbah Bryant CAC MOA 0880-648-025 mjbrayant@yahoo.com 

94 Mulbah Jackollie Agriculture Officer USAID 0886-516-160 mulbahjacklha@yahoo.com 

95 Norah B. Kemokai County Agric. Coordinator - (+231) 886-543-343 norabendu@yahoo.com ) 

96 Nyada Y. Baldeh Project Coordinator STC-RSP-PMU 0880-766-461 yobamara@yahoo.com 

97 Patience W. Gbano Human Resource ZOA 0886-734-348 foodbankliberia@gmail.com 
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98 Paul Jallah Asst. Minister-Ext. MOA 0886-471-166 paul.jallah@yahoo.com 

99 Peter Bayliss Managing Director EPO 0777-026-767 pdb@epoil.co.uk  
100 Philomena William Asst. Minister/Admi. MOA 0886-512-004 nyonimely@yahoo.com 

101 Prince T. Kollie Assistant Manager Gro-Green 0886-823-862 into@grogreengmail.com 

102 Princess Kannah General Manager BRAC-Liberia 0775-511-574 Lrda51@yahoo.com 

103 Princetta Clinton-Varmah Project Coordinator IFAD/MOA 0886-547-865 princettav@gmail.com 

104 Ray Studer - CRS - raystuder2006@yahoo.com 

105 Regina Sulla Private Sector Advisor ACDI-VOCA 0776-564-944 rsulla@acdivoca.org  
106 Rev. Momoh S. Foh Dean, CALDS Cuttington Unv. 0880-746-788 revmsfoh@yahoo.com 

107 Richarc P. Wennie Focal Person - 0880-682-217 richardpwennie@gmail.com 

108 Robert Bimba Executive Director CHAP/SRI 0886-543-735 chapsriliberia@gmail.com 

109 Robert Nyambaka Agribusiness Specialist USAID 0886-753-069 Robertnyambaka@dai.com 

110 Roland Varkpeh Director MOA 0886-553-587 varkpeh71@yahoo.com 

111 S. Josen Fahn Farmer TRFMC(Todee) 0886-511-465 fahnsj@yahoo.com 

112 Samuel S. Peter Budget Officer FAO 0776-737-523 samuel.peter@fao.org 

113 Samba Kawa, Ph.D. USAID-Liberia Agriculture Officer 0776-777-167 skawa@usaid.gov  
114 Samuel Woah Regional Livestock Coord. BRAC-Liberia 0880-638-311 samuelwoah78@gmail.com 
115 Sanjoy Nandi Program Manager-Agriculture BRAC-Liberia 0888-200-965 Sanjoy.nandi@brac.net 

116 Saybah Y. Tamba - FEWSNET 0886-914-915 stamba@fews.net  

117 Sensee A. Sarnor Logistics/Operation Manager Food Bank Liberia 0770-443-971 - 

118 Solomon Gofleetoe National Chairman URFA** 0777-496-510 unionrural@yahoo.com 

119 Stephen B. Norman Executive Director CHS 0886-029-610 chrhuser@yahoo.com 

120 Stephen F. Grah Focal Person MOA-PMU 0886-303-448 stephengrah543@yahoo.com 

121 T. Dehday Beh DAEO-CC - 0886699708 behdeh2002@yahoo.com 

122 Tamba D. Aghailas Head of HR BRAC-Liberia 0880-813-212 tamba.aghailas@liberia.brac.net 

123 Tarnue D. Koiwou FSN Program Officer MOA 0886-550-237 tdkoiwou@yahoo.com 

124 Tewa L. Blama Focal Person - 0886-889-370 tewa.blama@yahoo.com 

125 Thelma Saunders  - 0777-047-248 saundersthelmas@gmail.com 

126 Theoway Nyema Procurement Specialist ASRP-MOA 0886-529-446 tnyema@yahoo.com 

127 Theresa Thompson District Agric. Officer MOA 0886-106-471 thompson536@yahoo.com 

128 Thomas Gbokier, Jr. Deputy Minister DRDRE-MOA 0880-480-010 gbokierjr@yahoo.com 

129 Thomas W. Wilson Focal Person MOA-WAAPP 0886-610-456 thomaswahw@yahoo.com 

130 Trokon Bryant Programme Officer/Ac. Cood WHH 0886-598-846 bryant.trokon@welthungerhilfe.de  
131 Trokon Mcgee PSO Concern Worldwide 0886-528-564 trokon.mcgee@concern.net 
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132 Varney M. Kamara Assistant Director, Vet-Lab MOA 0886-510-194 vkamara@moa.gov.lr 

133 Victor Ngorbu  Co-Investment Fund Manager LADA 0888-631-000 vngorbu@cnfa-liberia.org 

134 Victoria K. Doles Focal Person - 0886-494-294 victoriadoles@yahoo.com 

135 Walter Wiles Director general CARI 0886-135-467 walter_wiles@yahoo.com 

136 Wedour Emily Freeman CEO BRAVO Sister Ent. 0886-294-232 bravosisterenterprise@yahoo.com 

137 Wilhelmina G. Mulbah Vice President RPAL 0886-643-593 gwilhemina2004@yahoo.co.uk 

138 William C. Kawalawu, Sr. Project coordinator PMU/MOA 0888-303-114 william.kawalawu@moaliberia.org 

139 Yark Kolva Chief of Party ACDI-VOCA 0777-425-425 YKolva@acdivoca.org 

140 Helen G. Kulue CEO/General Manager  Safety Plus, Inc. 0886-538-316 khelem70@yahoo.com 

LRDA =Liberia Rubber Development Association; URFA = Union of Rural Farmers Association; SPRUF = St. Paul River United Farmers; CHS = Christian 

Humanitarian Services; LADA = Liberia Agribusiness Development Activity; 

 

 

MOA-COUNTY AGRICULTURE COORDINATORS (CAC) –Field extension Staff 
# County Name Cell Sex Title E-Mail 

1 Bomi Christopher Momo 886-695-226 M County Agriculture Coordinator momochristopher@yahoo.com) 

2 Bong Monica Honore 886-510-795 F County Agriculture Coordinator monhon1965@yahoo.com 

3 Cape Mount Z. Edmond Greaves 886-410-489 M County Agriculture Coordinator greavesedmord@yahoo.com) 

4 Gbarpolu Weedor Ceegbe 886-708-784 F County Agriculture Coordinator weecegbe@yahoo.com) 

5 Grand Bassa Joyce Korvah 886-531-868 F County Agriculture Coordinator jkolvah@yahoo.com 

6 Grand Gedeh Alex Mulbah 886-400-435 M County Agriculture Coordinator amsuah2005@yahoo.com 

7 Grand Kru Benjamin Bedell 886-827-126 M County Agriculture Coordinator benbedell1221@yahoo.com) 

8 Lofa Theophilus Bah 886-630-918 M County Agriculture Coordinator tphilbaah@aol.com 

9 Margibi Musu Tuan-Younn 886-385-172 M County Agriculture Coordinator musu.younn@yahoo.com) 

10 Maryland Jerome Karnwea 886-598-825 M County Agriculture Coordinator karnweajerome@ymail.com 

11 Montserrado Beatrice Bowman 886-538-968 F County Agriculture Coordinator bbowman994@gmail.com 

12 Nimba Sam Keahleay 886-481-927 M County Agriculture Coordinator mog.flumpa@yahoo.com) 

13 River Cess Norah B. Kemokai 886-543-343 M County Agriculture Coordinator norabendu@yahoo.com ) 

14 River Gee D. Wilson Solobert 886-457-937 M County Agriculture Coordinator wsolobert@yahoo.com 

15 Sinoe Godwin Necollinh 886-678-165 M County Agriculture Coordinator gcnecollinh@yahoo.com) 
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OTHER MOA STAFF –PROJECT MANAGEMENT UNIT (PMU) 

# County Name Sex Title Cell # E-Mail 

AGRICULTURAL SECTOR REHABILITATION PROJECT (ASRP) 

1 Grand Gedeh Richarc P. Wennie M Focal Person 0880-682-217 richardpwennie@gmail.com 

2 Grand Kru Stephen F. Grah M Focal Person 0886-303-448 stephengrah543@yahoo.com 

3 Maryland Tewa L. Blama F Focal Person 0886-889-370 tewa.blama@yahoo.com 

4 River Gee Flomo C. Pshorr M Focal Person 0886-268-475 pshorrflomo@gmail.com 

CLIMATE CHANGE ADAPTATION AGRICULTURE PROJECT (CCAAP) 

1 Bong James T. Nyella M DAEO-CC 0886913130 jamesnyella@yahoo.com 

2 Bong James N. Cole M DAEO-CC 0776861481 colejames977@gmail.com 

3 Grand Gedeh Farr Angus Kyne M DAEO-CC 0880658717 - 

4 Grand Gedeh T. Dehday Beh M DAEO-CC 0886699708 behdeh2002@yahoo.com 

West African Agricultural Productivity Project (WAAPP) 

1 Bomi Kemo S. Sheriff M Focal Person 0886-242-431 shriffkemoh@gmail.com 

2 Bong Davidetta Moore F Focal Person 0886- ettamore85@yahoo.com 

3 Gbarpolu Jusu Dukuly M Focal Person 0886-652-321 jusu.dukuly@moaliberia.com 

4 Grand Gedeh Alfred Kpadebah M Focal Person 0777-903-559/0880-850-237  

5 Margibi J. Bosco Harmon M Focal Person 0886-580-057 klonharmon38@gmail.com 

6 Maryland Victoria K. Doles F Focal Person 0886-494-294 victoriadoles@yahoo.com 

7 River gee Thomas W. Wilson M Focal Person 0886-610-456/0886-570-151 thomaswahw@yahoo.com 

8 Sinoe Henry Appleton M Focal Person 0886-570-808 henkeeabm@yahoo.com 
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